
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1027

TO BE ANSWERED ON- 31/07/2024


WELFARE SCHEMES FOR PARTICULARLY VULNERABLE TRIBAL GROUPS


1027 SHRI RANDEEP SINGH SURJEWALA:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the plans to utilise the ₹24,104 crores budgetary allocation for the development of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs);


(b) the details of the current status of the construction of the 4.9 lakh pucca homes, 8,000 km of connecting roads, and the provision of piped water to all households in over 22,000 villages, under the special development mission for PVTGs;


(c) whether Government has launched the PM Janjati Adivasi Nyay Maha Abhiyaan to replace the PM-PVTG Mission?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI DURGADAS UIKEY)


(a): Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM JANMAN) has total budgetary outlay of Rs.24,104 Cr (Central share: ₹15336 Cr and State share: ₹8768

Cr). However, the release of funds to States/UT/implementing agencies and utilization thereon is subject to scheme guidelines of various schemes under the mission, submission of proposals by respective State Government/UT and compliances of General Financial Rules (GFRs) etc.


(b): The details of activities / projects sanctioned (till 20.07.2024), Ministry- wise, by respective Ministries responsible for implementation of the components of housing, road connectivity and piped water supply under the Mission are indicated below:
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 Name of

Ministry
Activity Sanctioned details

M/o Rural

Development

Provision of pucca

houses

226064 houses

(19788 houses

completed)

Connecting roads 2746.17 km road

M/o Jal Shakti Piped Water Supply
290676 FHTCs

provided


(c): Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM JANMAN) has been launched in pursuance of Budget Announcement 2023-24 of PM PVTG Development

Mission.

*****
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